The applications by the interested entities seeking recognition shall be submitted through Digital Enterprise 
Portal of NCVET-Kaushal Verse only. 

5.3	 What is the prescribed fee structure for AB recognition under NCVET?
a.	 The application form is to be accompanied by a non-refundable processing fee of Rupees Twenty-five 

thousand(₹25,000) to be submitted along with the application form.

b.	 Once the application is approved by the Council or the Authority empowered by the Council and prior 
to issue of Letter of Intent (LOI) for recognition, a fee of Rupees One Lakh(₹1,00,000)for AB(Standard)

[...]

which the recognized body was created and/or authorized to function.  In absence of any such 
instrument of incorporation, NCVET shall demarcate such area of operations of an AB based on 
demonstrated strength of capacity. 

c.	 A non-refundable application processing fee of Rupees Twenty-five thousand(₹25,000) shall be 
payable to NCVET along with the application.   

d.	 The data to be considered for processing the expansion of area of operation shall be counted from 
the date of signing of agreement.

e.	 Regarding the timelines and definition for consideration of financial year, para 4.1.3.